OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03-2	6-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	t and 11au 1033	36977	cuments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ie			ress of receiving party(ies)
Woojin LEE		Name: Cambridge	Endoscopic Devices, Inc.
		Internal Address:	man Man
			119 Herbert Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in			119 Herbert Street
3. Nature of conveyance/Exec	• •	Street Address:	119 Herbert Street
Execution Date(s) February 7, 200			
	Merger	City: Framingham	ri Ci
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City. Framingham	a control
Joint Research Agreement		State: MA	gate save
Government Interest Assign		Country: Us	Zip:01702
Executive Order 9424, Conf	firmatory License	Country. <u>Go</u>	ZIP.01702
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address to whom		6. Total number of	of applications and patents
concerning document should	be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: <u>David M. Driscoll, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged by credit card
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Canton Avenue		✓ Enclosed	
		None require	d (government interest not affecting
City: Milton		8. Payment Infor	mation
State: MA	Zip:02186	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 333-0925			Expiration Date
Fax Number: (401) 861-1953	. ^	b. Deposit Acc	ount Number
Email Address: patlawret@aol.com		Authorized l	Jser Name
9 Signature:		V/	
7 DBYRNE 00000076 7147620			11 /
	My Wind		Mark 20, 2007
1 (40.00 OP	Signature	Tota	Mark 20 700 The Date I number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Woojin LEE 69 East Street Hopkinton, MA 01748 Nationality: U.S.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Cambridge Endoscopic Devices, Inc. 119 Herbert Street Framingham, MA 01702 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SURGICAL INSTRUMENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Patent No. 7,147,650 issued on December 12, 2006 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0784

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set hand and seal this day of
·	, (
,	
Date: \(\square 2/7/0\)	
. 511101	Woojin Lee

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0785

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

MAY STOP, ASIGNMENT REPORDED ON SERVICES Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

PATRICA BLACKUCA

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0786

Approved for use through 02/28/2007. OMB 0551-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Effective on 12/08/2004.			Complete if Known			
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).		Application Number	10/822,081			
FEE TRANSMITTAL For FY 2007			Filing Date	April 12, 2004		
			First Named Inventor	Woojin LEE		
✓ Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Examiner Name	Glenn K. Dawson			
	1	77 011(1.27	Art Unit	3731		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$)	40.00	Attorney Docket No.	CE 100111		

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAY	MENT ([§]) 40	.00	Attorney Docke	et No. CE-	-1001U	
METHOD OF PAYMEN	METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)						
	Card Deposit Accountified deposit	Money Orde unt Number: t account, the D		eby authorized to	Account Name:_ o: (check all th	hat apply)	ept for the filing fee
Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of fee(s) Credit any overpayments under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.							
FEE CALCULATION							
1. BASIC FILING, SEAI	FILING			CH FEES Small Entity		ATION FEES Small Entity	
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	<u>Fee (\$)</u>		Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fees Paid (\$)
Utility	300	150	500	250	200	100	
Design	200	100	100	50	130	65	
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80	
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300	
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	0	
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEESSmall EntityFee DescriptionFee (\$)Each claim over 20 (including Reissues)5025Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues)200100Multiple dependent claims360180							
Total Claims	Extra Clai	ms <u>Fee (</u>	(\$) <u>Fee</u>	Paid (\$)			pendent Claims
- 20 or HP = HP = highest number of total Indep. Claims - 3 or HP = HP = highest number of indep	Extra Claim	ms Fee	(\$) <u>Fee</u>	Paid (\$)		Fee (\$)	<u>Fee Paid (\$)</u>
3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Total Sheets Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof (round up to a whole number) x Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$)							
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Fees Paid (\$)							
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Assignment Recordation Fee 40.00							
UBMITTED BY							
ignature // ///	1a lu	10:	F	Registration No.	25.075	Telephone	e (617) 333-0925
lame (Print/Type) David M. [1 - 0			Attorney/Agent) 2	20,070		(617) 333-0925

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 03/23/2007